Programs Supported
For defense and aerospace applications requiring:
•  High power
•  Filtering
•  Hold-up
•  Current pulse generation
•  High ripple current
For more information, samples

 concerns, such as vibration or shock?
• What are the ESR requirements?
Ordering Information
M
Capacitor
Class
M = Module
550
Series
550 =
Capacitor Series
(PHS 105°C)
551 =
Capacitor Series
(PHS 125°C)
B
Case Size
B
108
Capacitance
Code (pF)
First two digits
represent
significant
figures. Third
digit specifies
number of zeros.
M
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
060
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
006 = 6
008 = 8
010 = 10
015 = 15
025 = 25
030 = 30
040 = 40
050 = 50
060 = 60
075 = 75
100 = 100
A
Product
Level
A = N/A
B = DLA
13030 standard
reliability
T = DLA 13030
high reliability
A
Termination
Finish
A = 100% silver (Ag)
T = 100% tin (Sn) plated
H = Tin/lead (SnPb)
solder coated (5% Pb
minimum)
S = Solder-coated
(60% Sn, 40% Pb)
G = 100% gold (Au)
Dimensions
dimensions – Millimeters (Inches)
Module
Frame size
H
±0.38 (0.015)
Weight